

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4200**

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, after line 25, insert:

2 “(3) A taxpayer may not satisfy the requirement that a qualifying invest-
3 ment result in an increase in the number of the taxpayer’s employees by in-
4 creasing the number of the taxpayer’s employees through acquisition or
5 merger.”.

6 In line 26, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

7 In line 28, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

8 In line 34, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

9 In line 41, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

10 In line 43, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

11 _____